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VILLAGE OF KENMORE

SUMMARY OF ADOPTED BUDGET BY FuNDSs — EXHIBIT A
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 20017 10O MAY 31, 2018

Exhibit A
Community
General Development Water Sewer
Total Fund Fund Fund ‘und
Budget
Appropriations 5 18510464 5 13,781,903 236,566 $2268.715 82,223,280
Less:
Estimated Revenues
Other Than Real
Estate Taxes T7.962, 795 3,550,259 236,366 2,141,255 2034713
Appropriated Fund
Balance 1,076,025 760,000 - 127 460 188,565
Total Revenue 9,038,820 4,310,259 236,566 2,268,715 2,223280
Water Frontage Tax Levy 4 820 d, 5230
Real Property Tax Levy 9,466,524 9,466,824
Total 1o be raised
Real Property Tax Levy $ 9471644 5§ 0471644 % - 5 - 3 -
Homestead Non-Homestead
Total Base Property  Base Property
Homestead Local Adjusted
Base Proportions 50.00% TEO102% 21.0B898%
Home ¢ Mon-Homestead
Proportion of Levy 0,471 644 7474005 1,997,549
Assessed Valuation $282,972,495 §244,832,476 53R 140,019
Tax Rate Per 51,000 Valuation £ 305274 § 523741
Tax Rates for 2006-17 5 2052 b 51.27
Dollar Change (per $1,000 of valuation) 5 LM & 110
Percentage Change 341% 2.15%

«f'a



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET — SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS BY FUNDS — Exumir B
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1o MaY 31,2018

Commimity
Taotal Cieneral Development Water Sewer
Funds Fund Fund Fund Fund
Creneral Government Support:
Board of Trostees F 0 26400 5 26400 % - 3 - b -
Village Justice 106,027 106,027 - - -
Mayor 20,860 20,860 - - -
Village Clerk-Treasurer 493 463 493 463 - - -
Tax Arrears Board 150 150 - - -
Law 71,796 71,796 - . .
Buildings 93,000 93,000 - - -
Central Garage 932,143 932,143 - - -
Special llems 513,520 426,520 - 54,000 33,000
2,237 3549 2,170,359 - 54,000 33,0060
Public Safety:
Police 3,000,143 3,000,143 . . .
On Street Parking 7,900 7,500 . . ’
Fire Department 662,250 662,250 - - -
Control of Animals 12,000 12,000 - - =
Safety Inspection 173,085 173,085 - - -
3864378 3,864,378 - .
Transportation:
Street Administration 37,253 371,258 - - -
Street Maintenance 266,050 A66,050 - A -
Snow Removal 475,465 475,465 - - -
Street Lighting 402,810 402,810 e =
Sidewalk Maintenance 3,000 3,000 - -

1,618,583 1,618,583 - - _

Economic Assistance & Opportunity:

Publicity 26,000 26,000 - . "
Culture & Recreation:

Youth Programs 87,425 87,425 = - -

Juvenile Aid 124,934 124,934 = ] 2

Historian 00 200 ® - "

212,859 212,859 - - .




VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET — SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS BY FUNDS — EXHIBIT B
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1O MAY 31, 2018

Community
Total Creneral Development Water Sewer
Fumnds= Fund Fumnd Fund Fund
Home & Community Services:
Storm Sewers 211,972 211,972 - - .
Refuse and Garbage 564,058 564,058 - - -
Street Cleaning 235,668 235,668 - - -
Shade Trees 142,465 142 4649 - - =
1,154,167 1,154,167 - s .
Employee Benefits 4,401,145 4,046,328 - 200,977 153,840
Interfund Translers:
General Fund 60,000 . - 20,000 10,000
Debt Service Fund 1,972,208 089,229 . 726,911 556,158
2032, 208 bR, 220 - 776911 566,158
Water Services:
Water Administration 26,224 . . 26,224 -
Source of Supply 892,000 - - 892,000 -
Transmission and Distribution 318,603 - - 318,603 =
1,236,827 = = 1,236,827 =
Sewer Services:
Sanitary Sewer Administration 76,224 - - - 76,224
Sanitary Sewers 1,394,058 - - - 1,394,058
1,470,282 - - ; 1,470,282
Community Development:
Public Works 119,045 - 119,045 - -
Rehabilitation Loans & Granis 82,000 - 2,000 - -
Public Service 35,521 - 35521 - -
236,566 - 236,566 - -

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS  $18510464 $13781903 § 236566 $ 2268715 § 2,223.280




VILLAGE OF KENMORE

SUMMARY OF ADOPTED BUDGET — DEBT SERVICE FUND — EXHIBIT C

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 201710 MAY 31,2018

Budget Appropriations

Less:
Estimated Revenues Other Than Real Estate Taxes
Appropriated Fund Balance

Total Revenue and Appropriated Fund Balance

Balance of Appropriations to be Raised by Real Property Tax Levy

$ 1,972,208

1,972,298

.

1,972,298



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS = GENERAL FUND = SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 20017 10 MAY 31, 2018

11010,

L1110,

11210,

Board of Trustees
00 Personal Services
A00 Contractual Expenses

429
ATl

Unclassified

Training & Education Expense
Total Contractual Expenses
Total Board of Trustees

Yillage Justice
100 Personal Services
200 _Equipment

210
220

Fumniture & Fumishings
Ofice Equipment
Total Equipment

A00 Contractual Ex

A01
A32
A35
436

Office Supplies

Dues and Subscriptions
Contractual Services
Postage

Total Contractpal Expenses
Total Village Justice

Mayor
J00 Personal Services
200 Fquipment

220

Offce Equipment

A00 Contractual Expenses

A01
A31

432
AT0

Office Supplies

Telephone & Police Signals

Dues & Subscriptions

Expense & Truvel Reimbursement
Total Contractual Expenses

Total Mayor

oy

5 300
100

500

2,000
3,000
4,500
1,000

200
500
6,000
700

ad 527

10,500

13,360

1 00

S

26,406

106,027

20,860
{continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2007 70 MaAy 31, 2018

L1325,

1.1362.4
113644

1.1420

Village Clerk - Treasurer

A0 _Bond Issue and Note Expense
J00 Personal Services

200 Eguipment

220

CHiice Equipment

A0 Contractunl Expenses

A01
A30
A31
A32
A3
A35
Al
A57

AT
AT1

Office Supplies

Printing & Advertising
Telephone & Police Signals
Dues & Subscriptions

Professional services

Contractual Services

Postage

Furniture, Fixtures and Office Equipment
Expense & Travel Reimbursement
Training & Edecation Expense

Taotal Contractual Expenzes

Village Clerk - Treasurer

Tax Arrears Board
Tax Advertising and Expense
Expense on Property Acquired for Taxes

Law

Taotal Tax Arrears Board

JU0 Personal Services
A00 Contractual Expenses:
Services & Other Expenses:

432

Dues & Subscriptions

434 Professional Services
ATl Training & Education

Total Contractual Expenses

Total Law

7500
4,000
8,000
800
55,000
41,000
2,700
1000
100

100
30,000

1,000
369,363

2,000

121,100

493,463

150

71,796

(comtinued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1O MAY 31, 2018

L1620,  Buildings
A00 Contractual Expenses
A9%  Municipal Leasc 93,000
Total Buildings 93.000

1.1640. Central Garage
100 Personal Services 266,568
300 Equi
215 Permanent Improvements 15,000
220 Office Equipment 2,000
250 Other Equipment 5,000
Total Equipment 25,000
A00 Contractual Expenses
Al Office Supplies 1,500
402 Jamitorial Supplies &4 0K
414 Landscaping Materials 00
419 Building Maintenance - Materials & Supplies 45,000
A20 Fire Extinguishers 130
A3l Telephone & Police Signals &, 600
435 Contractual Services 458,425
438 Light, Heat and Water 45,000
A50 New Equipment Leases 44,000
A52 Trucks & Related Equipment 315,300
Tedal Contractual Expenses 640,575
Total Central Garage 932,143

11900  Special Items

1.1910.4 Fire and Liability Inzurance 186,500
1.1920.4  Ducs to Associations 200
1.1922.4 Refunds 1,000
1.1930.4 Claims 1,500
119900 Conlingent 187,320

1.1991.0 Taylor Law - Arbitration/Negoiation Expense 50,000

Total Special Ttems 426,520

(contimued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1o May 31, 2018

13120, Police
JO00 Personal Services

2
210
220
230
250

A
A0l
A02
A03
407
A08
414
416
417
419
429
A30
4431
432
A35
436
A38
451
A54
455
A57
A70
ATl

A72
A73

Fagui ]

Furniture & Furnishings
Office Equipment
Motor Vehicle Equipment
Crher Equipment
Total Equipment

n lE 5CS
Office Supplies
Janitonal Supplies
Uniforms
Public Safety and Medical Supplies
Range Supplies
Landscaping Materials
Crasoline & il
Automotive Equipment & Partls
Building Maintenance - Materials & Supplies
Unclassified
Printing & Advertising
Telephone & Police Signals
Dues & Subscriptions
Contractual Services
Postage
Light, Heat and Water
Automobiles & Related Equipment
Building Equipment
Public Safety Equipment
Furniture, Fixtures and Office Equipment
Expense & Travel Reimbursement
Traiming & Education Expense
Physical Exams and Blood Tests
Prisoner Care and Meals
Taotal Contractual Expenses
Total Police

3,000
3,000
BE.000
15,000

6,500
2,600
7.000
2,700
3,000

500

45,000

13,000

12,000
3,500
3,000

14,000
1,600

21,000
2,200

15,000
7.000
1,100
3,200

700
1,500
6,000
1,500
)

2,720,643

114,000

174,500

3,009,143

{continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE

ADOFTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS = GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 TO MAY 31, 2018

1.3320.

1.3410.

On Street Parking

A00 Persongal Services

A00 Contractual Expenses
A1l Parking Meter Material & Supplies
A38 Light and Heat

Total Contraciual Expenses
Total On Street Parking

Fire Department
A00 Personal Services
2200 Eguipment
215 Permanent Improvements
220 Office Equipment
250 Other Equipment
260 Public Safety Equipment
Total Equipment
A0 Conractual Expenses
A0l Office Supplies
A02  Janitonal Supplies
A3 Uniforms
407 Recharge - Extinguishers, Oxygen & Air Tanks
414 Landscaping Materials
416 Gasoline & Ohl
417 Auwtomotive Equipment & Paris
A19  Building Maintenance - Materials & Supplics
A31 Telephone & Police Signals
A32 Dues & Subscriptions
A35 Contractual Services
436 Postage
A38 Light, Heat and Water
451 Automobiles & Related Equipment
452 Trucks and Related Equipment
453 Other Motorized Equipment
433 Public Safety Equipment
457 Equipment Repairs
AT0 Expense & Travel Beimbursement
ATl Training & Education Expense

3,000

4,900

458,350

| 3,800

7.900

{continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 20017 17O MaY 31, 2018

1.3510.

1.3620.

1.5010.

472 Physical Exams and Blood Tests
Total Contractual Expenses
Total Fire Department

Control of Animals
Al Contractual Expenses
A35 Contractual Services
A7 Rodent Control
Total Control of Animals

Safety Inspection

A0) Contractual Expenses

A01 Odffice Supplies

Al17T  Automotive Equipment & Paris
431 Telephone & Police Signals
A32 Dues & Subscriptions

A34 Professional Services

A35 Contracival Services

A36 Postage

A70 Expensc & Travel Reimbursement
A71 Training & Education Expense

Total Contractual Expenses
Safety Inspection

Sireet Administration
00 Personal Services
A00 Contraciual Expenses

AQT  Public Safety and Medical Supplies
Ale Gasoline & il

6,500

1,000
11,000

190, 1 00

12,000

BOO
T00
1.500
3,000
3,600
12,000
500
1,040
9,000

4,000
96,600

140,983

32,100

167,958

662,250

12,000

173,085

{continped)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE

ADOFTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 20017 1o MAY 31, 2018

1.5110.

1.5142.

A17
A32
434
A3l
AS55
AT0
ATl

A72
AT

Automotive Equipment & Paris
Dues & Subscriptions
Professional Services
Auntemobiles & Related Equipment
Public Safety Equipment-Radio
Expense & Travel Reimbarsement
Training & Education Expense
Physical Exams and Blood Tests
DEC Compliance Order

Total Contractual Expenses

Total Street Administration

Street Maintenanece
LK) Personal Services
200 Equipment

260

Public Safety Equipment

AN Contractual Expenses

A
A04
A6
Al3
429

Uniforms

Water Pipes and Supplies

Sewer Pipes and Supplies

Resurfacing Materials - Biturminowns Mixture
Lnclassified

Total Coniraciual Expenses

Street Maintenance

Snow Remaowval
L0 _Personal Services
A0 Contrectual Expenses

415

Chemicals - Rock Salt
Total Contraciual Expenses
Total Snow Removal

-11-

&7,100
100

400
500
1,300
600
2,500
10,000

2,500
1,000
1,000
90,000

203,300

270,050

300

85,500

385,465

90,00

371,258

366,050

475,465

[continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE

ADOPTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 10 MaY 31, 2018

1.5182.

1.5410A.

1.6410.

1.7310.

Street Lighting

J00 Personal Services
A00_Contraciual Expenses

A0 Light Standard Material

A12  Street Sign Materials and Supplies
438 Light and Heat

456 Trucks & Relaled Equipment
A7l Training & Education Expense

Total Contractual Expenses
Total Street Lighting

Sidewalk Mainienance
00 Personal Services
A0 tu 4 ;
A35 Contractual Expenses
Total Sidewalk Maintenance

Publicity
100 Personal Services
A00 Contractual Expenses
412 Building Maintenance - Materials & Supplies
A30 Printing & Advertising
A3 Farmers Market
A35 Contractual Expenses
Total Contractual Expenscs
Total Publicity

Youth Programs
00 Personal Services

200 Equipment
210 Furniture & Furnishings

215 Permanent Improvements
260 Public Safety Equipment

Total Equipment

= |2=

8,000
11,000
320,000

3,000
300

5,000
1,000
3,000
2000

1,000
100

60,510

F
L

1.5, (60

1

;

52,325

1,300

402,810

3.000

26,000

(continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOFTED BUDGET

APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 T0 MAY 31, 2018

1.7311.

1.7510.

1.81440.

A0 Cro il Ty

A02
Al4
419
A29
A31
A38

Janitorial Supplies
Landscaping

Building Maintenance - Materials & Supplies

Unclassified

Telephone
Light and Heat
Total Contractual Expenses

Total Youth Programs

Juvenile Aid
J00 Personal Services
A00_Contractual Expenses

A01
429
431
435
457

A70
A7l

Difice Supplies

Unclassified - DARE

Telephone & Police Signals
Contractual Services

Repairs Furniture and Office Equipment
Expense & Travel Reimbursement
Training & Education Expensc

Toial Contractual Expenses

Total Juvenile Aid

Historian
A0 Contractual Expenses

430

Printing & Advertising
Total Historian

Slorm Sewers
JK)_Personal Services
A00 Contractual Expenses

406
434

Sewer Pipes and Supplies
Professional Services

Total Contractual Expenscs
Total Storm Sewers

-13 =

4,000
100
3,000
3,000
500
22,900
33,800
116,834
1,200
1,500
2,600
600
450
750
1,000
8,100
500
188,772
3,000
20,200
23,200

#7425

124,934

211,972
(comtimeed)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOFTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS =— GENERAL FUND = SCHEDULE 1-1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1O MAY 31, 2018

1.8160,

1.5170.

1.8560,

1.5010,
1.9025,
1,500,
1.9040.
1.9045,
1.9050.
1.9060,

Refuse and Garbage

A0 Personal Services

A0 Contractual Expenses

429 Unclassified
Total Contraciual Expenses
Total Refuse and Garbage

Street Cleaning

Total Street Cleaning

Shade Trees
00 Personal Services
A0 Contraciual Expenses

A07 Public Safety & Medical Supplies

414 Landscaping Materials
415 Chemicals
A315  Shade Trees

AT Expense & Travel Beimbursement

Total Contractual Expenscs
Total Shade Trees

Employee Benefits
State Retirement
Awards Program-Voluntary Fireman
Social Security
Workers Compensation
Life Insurance
Unemployment [nsurance
Hospital & Dental Insurance
Total Employee Benefits

o) -

2,3(K)

500
5,000
500
11.000

538,558

5,500

235,668

125,069

17,400

1,310,000
57,500
454,000
620,000
E.645
5,000
1,561,183

564,058

235,668

142,469

4,046,328

(comtinued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE -1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 10 May 31,2018

1.9901.2 Transfer to Debt Service Fund

Fiscal Agent Fees 3.000
Serial Bonds - Principal 50u, 086
Serial Bonds - Interest 182,143

Total Transfer to Debt Service Fund

TOTAL GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS

_Ij._

639,229

$13.781,903

(continued )



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
ESTIMATED REVENUES — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 2- 1
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 10 May 31, 2018

{Mher Tax Hems
1L.10E].  Other Paymenis in Lien of Taxes ¥ 80,509
1107,  Interest and Penaltics on Real Propeny 72,000
Total Other Tax lems § 152509
Non-Property Tax [tems
18,  Non-Propery Tax Distribution by County |, 3000, (00
11130, Utilities Gross Receipts Tax
I Electrie 0,000
2 Cins B0,000
3 Other 210,000
Total Non-Property Tax ltems 1,660,000
Departmental Income
1.1230,  Treasurer Fees &, 000
1.154.  Police Fees - DW1 5,000
1.1540.  Fire Inspections 11,000
Total Departmental Income 24,000
Transportation
1.1710.  Public Works Service 2,000
1.1740.  On Strect Parking Meter Fees 28,000
Total Transportation 30,000
Home and Community Services
1.2110. Zoning Fees 150
Total Home and Community Services 150
Intergovernmental Charges
1.2262,  Fire Protection Services for Oither Governments 275,000
1.2302,  Snow Removal Services for Other Governmenis 32,000
1.2330,  Youth Recreation 10,060
Total Intergovernmental Charges 317,000
Use of Money and Property
1.2401.  Interest Eamings 15,000
Total Use of Money and Property 15,000

(continued)

=16 =



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOFTED BUDGET
ESTIMATED REVENUES — GENERAL FUND — SCHEDULE 2-1
FOR THE FAISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1o May 31, 2018

1.2501.  Business and Occupational Licenses
A Automatic Devices 3,500
4 Occupational Licenses 5,000
5 Licenzes-Oither 32,000
1.2590.  Permils
J Public Safety Permits 100
.2 Building and Alterations 50,000
A Other-Sump Pumps, elc. 55,000
Total Licenses and Permits
Fines and Forfeitures
1.2610,  Fines and Forfeited Bail 300,000
Total Fines and Forfeilires
Aale of Property and Compensation for Loss
1.2680.  Insurance Hecoveries 25,000
Total Sale of Property and Compensation for Loss
Miscellaneous
1.2701 Prior Years BExpense o, 000
12770, Other Unclassified Revenues & Refuse for Recyeling 20,0060
Total Miscellaneous
Interfund Revenoes: Reimbursement of Expenses and Contributions
1.2816 Transler from Water and Sewer Funds S0,00d)
Total Interfund Revenues
State Aid
1.3001.  State Aid, Per Capita 650,00
1.3005.  State Aid, Mongage Tax 50,000
1.3501. Consolidated Highway Aid 100,000
13820, Youth Programs 5,000
Total State Aid
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

Licenses and Permits

OTHER THAN REAL PROPERTY TAXES - GENERAL FUND

- 17 =

(concluded)

143,600

300,000

25,000

26,000

50,000

3 3,550,259



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND — SCHEDULE 1-CD
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1o May 31, 2018

CD 8662.0 Public Works Facilities, Site Improvements & Street Reconstruction and Resurfacing

A35 Street Reconstruction 5 119045

449 Unclassified 82,000

100 Personal Services

Code Enforcement 19,308

Community Policing 16,213
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS § 236,566

- 18-



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
ESTIMATED REVENUES — COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND — SCHEDULE 2-CD
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 10 MaY 31, 2018

CD 4910 Federal Aid - Community Development Act
Grant and Program Income 3 236,560

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES § 236,566

-19-



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOFTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — WATER FUND — SCHEDULE | -6
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 20017 10 May 31, 2018

6.1910.4
6.1990.4

6.8310.

6.8320

6.8340.

Special Items
General Liability Insurance § 24,000
Contingent Account 30,0000

Total Special Items

Water Administration
100 Personal Services 20,524
A0 Contractual Expenses
A01  Office Supplies 1,000
A3 Professional Services 1,200
A36  Postage 3,500
Total Contractual Expenses 5,700

Total Water Administration

Source of Supply, Power and Pumping
A00 Contractual Expenses

A18  Purchase of Water for Resale BO2,000

Total Source of Supply, Power and Pumping

Transmission and Distribution

100 Personal Services 155,069
200 Equipment
250 Other Equipment 500
270 Water Meters 100,000
271 Water Meter Repurchase 3,000
Total Equipment 105,500
A00 Contractual Expenses
A03  Uniforms 400
A4 Water Pipe & Supplies 21,000
407 Public Safety & Medical Supplies 200)
A09  Hydrant Materials 10,000
413 Chemicals - Bituminous Mixture 3,000

$ 54,000

26,224

BO2,000

{continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPFTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — WATER FUND — SCHEDULE 1-6
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1o May 31, 2018

(concluded)

416 Gasoline & il 5,000
417 Automotive Equipment & Parts 1,000
431  Telephone & Police Signals 2434
434 Professional Services 10,200
A38  Light and Heat 1,000
A52  Trucks & Related Equipment 500
AT} Expense & Travel Reimbursement 1,300

Total Contractual Expenses 38,034

Total Transmission and Distribution 318,603

Employee Benelits
6.9010.8  State Retirement §7.000
6.9030.8 Social Security 13,000
6.9040.8  Workers Compensation 35,000
R LR Hospital & Dental Insurance 65,977

Total Employee Benefits 200,977

6.9910.9 Interfund Transfers
Transfer to General Fund 50,000
Transfier to Debt Service Fund:
Senal Bonds - Principal 434,210
Serial Bonds - Intenest 292. T

Total Interfund Transfers 776,911

TOTAL WATER FUND APPROPRIATIONS 5 2,268.715

-7] -



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOFTED BUDGET
ESTIMATED REVENUES — WATER FUND — SCHEDULE 2-6
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 10 May 31, 2018

Home and Community Service Water Sales and Charges

6.2140. Metered Water Sales $ 2,115,975
6.2142. Unmetered Water Sales 14,000
6.2144.  Water Service Charges 2,000
Total Water Sales and Charges $ 2,131,975

Sale of Property and Compensation for Loss
6.2665. Sales of Equipment 5,000

Interfund Hevenues

6.2810. Frontage Taxes 4,280
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES - WATER FUND $ 2,141,255
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VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — SEWER FUND — SCHEDULE 1-7

FOr THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2007 10 May 31, 2018

Special Items
T.1910.4 General Liability Insurance
T.1990.4 Contingent

Total Special Items

7.8110. Sanitary Sewer Administration

100 Personal Services
A00 Contractual Expenses

401
A34
A36
4949

Oifice Supplies 1,004}
Professional Scrvices 1,200
Postage 3,500
DEC Compliance 50,000

Total Contractual Expenses
Total Sanitary Sewer Administration

T.8120. Sanitary Sewers
J00 Personal Services
A00 Contractual Expenses

7.9010
7.9030
7.9040
7.9060

A03 Uniforms 600
A6 Sewer Pipes 4,000
407 Public Safety and Medical Supplies 250
416 Crasoline & Chil 5434
A7 Automotive Equipment and Parts 8,000
A34 Professional Scrvices 20,000
435 Contractual Services 1,198,705
A52 Trecks and Kelated Equipment 2,000
Total Contractual Expenses
Total Sanitary Sewers
Employee Benefits
State Retirement
Social Security

Workers Compensation
Hospital and Dental Insurance

Total Employee Benefiis

S T

5 11,000
22,000

20,524

55,700

153,069

1,238,989

58,000
13,000
20,000
62 840

0 33,000
76,224
1,394,058
153,840
{continued)



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOFTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — SEWER FUND — SCHEDULE 1-7
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 1o MAY 31, 2018

(concluded)
7.9901.92 Interfund Transfers
Transfer to General Fund 110,000
Transfer to Debt Service Fund:
Serial Bonds - Principal 204,704
Serial Bonds - Interest 261,454
Total Interfund Transfers 566,158
TOTAL SEWER FUND APPROPRIATIONS $2,223,280



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
ESTIMATED REVENUES — SEWER FUND — SCHEDULE 2-7
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 TO MaY 31,2018

HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

72120,  Sewer Rents

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES - SEWER FUND
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2,034,715

$2.034,715



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS — DEBT SERVICE FUND — SCHEDULE 1-V
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE 1, 2017 10 MaY 31, 2018

VI1380.0 Fiscal 5 5 3,000
V9710.0 Serial Bonds

Principal on Debt $ 1,233,000

Interest on Debt 736,298

Total Serial Bonds 1,969,298
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUND AFPROPRIATIONS $ 1,972,208



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ADOPTED BUDGET
ESTIMATED REVENUES — DEBT SERVICE FUND — SCHEDULE 2-V
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JUNE |, 2017 10 May 31, 2018

Y2831 INTERFUND TRANSFERS
General Fund % 689,229
Water Fund 126911
Sewer Fund 556,158
TOTAL ESTIMATEDR REVENUES - DEBT SERVICE FUND £ 1 972,298
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VILLAGE OF KENMORE
ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE AT END OF PRESENT FISCAL YEAR — SCHEDULE 3

Community
General Water Sewer  Development
Fund Fund Fund Fund

Estimated Available Fund Balance m
End of Present Fiscal Year After
Deducting Estimated Encumbrances $ 2258206 % 1550995 § 542838 § -

Estimated Fund Balance
Appropriated By Board § 760000 $ 127460 § 188,565 § -




VILLAGE OF KENMORE

ESTIMATE OF SPECIAL RESERVES AS OF JANUARY 31, 2017 = SCHEDULE 4

General Fund
Water Fund
Sewer Fund

Community Development Fund

Budget Officer
Recommended
Balance  Appropriation  Adopted
None Mone MNone
None None Mone
Mone Mone Mone
MNone Mone Mone

-20.



VILLAGE OF KENMORE
DETAIL SCHEDULE OF DERT REDEMPTION AND INTEREST EXPENSE
PROVIDED FOR IN THE 2017-2018 ADOPTED BUDGET

Balance Principal Interest Balance
Retirement  Interest Due Outstanding Payment Paymemt  Oustanding
GENERAL FUND: Period Rate Dates at 6-1-17 Due Due al 5-31-18
SERIAL BONDS
Various Purposes 2006-2025 3.75% 1IA1572006 1,733,616 201,054 33,544 1,532,562
S/NS2017 - . 29,684 -
Various Purposes 2015-2024  wvar20%  WIS2016 - - 4,146 -
17152017 280,000 35,000 4,146 245,000
WVarious Purposes 2016-2031 var 2.0% 107172016 062,432 143,032 10,571 319,400
412017 - - 9,140 -
WVarious Purposes 2017-2042 var 3.04% Er72017 1,453,000 125,000 61,334 1,328,000
2172018 . . 29,578 .
TOTAL SERIAL BONDS 54420048 5 504086 5182143 53 062
{continued)
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VILLAGE OF KENMORE
DETAIL SCHEDULE OF DERT REDEMPTION AND INTEREST EXPENSE
PROVIDED FOR IN THE 2017-2018 ADOPTED BUDGET

{(concluded)
Balance Principal inperest Balance
Ratirement Intenest BT Outsianding Paymiem Payment Ohastanding
WATER FUND: Period Fale ates all = =17 Dine hue ol S=3]=1R
SERIAL BONDE
Various Purjsodes 2003-2018 war 3.5% BAIS201T A0, 00 40,000 R -
Yarious Purposes 22025 war 2.0 1115720016 M5 258 A5.401 5507 269 85T
52017 - - 5227 -
Various Purposes 2016041 var .0/ R Fe b 4070, 404 245 800 55.794 3824600
41207 - - 53,340 =
Water System Improvements 2017-2042 var 3.0Mk RAL20M7 3500, D 113,000 114,570 3BT
212NE - 57059 -
TOTAL SERIAL BONDS 5 7415667 S 434210 5 IR T0I 5 ".I'..-ﬂﬂlllﬁ'f
SEWER FUND:
SERIAL BONDS
Warious Purposes 20032018 wvar 3. 5% EAS2017 10,00k 10 a3 el i ]
Various Purposes 20062025 var 2.0 11F1572006 2d6,. 126 255645 i Tl 217,581
S A2017 - 43215 A
Various Purposes 2016-202 1 var 2,(Fe 02016 32, 155 D6, 159 3942 206,000
4712007 . - 2,900 -
Sewer Sysiem Improvemens 20017-2042 var 1.0Fk BAS2007 5.0, 00 160, (60 D63, 75 4 530,000
2F1F20N8 - E1.598 =
TOTAL SERTAL BONDS 5 S6«IR 28RS 5 204,704 5 261 454 5 5,353,581

N




VILLAGE OF KENMORE,
NEW YORK

APPENDIX A

ASSESSOR’S EXEMPTION
IMPACT REPORT




NTS - Real Property System

County of Erie

Town of Tonewanda - 1464
Willaga of Kenmorne
5WIS Code - 146404

Exemption
Code

13100
13500
1 2550
13300
14100
1rasn
E2n
21600
25110
=210

2BA00

41101

41111

41120
41130
44140
41161

411

& 1300
41400
41683
41800
41806
41900
41831
41533

Exsmption
Hame

€0 - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

Vil - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEBA . GENERALLY

FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT CORF
MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENE
RES OF CLERGY - RELMG CORP OWHN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG{CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORALMENTAL 1M
MONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
EYSTEM CODE

NOTFOR-PROFIT HURSING HOME CO
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
VET PRO RATA: FULL VALUE ASSMT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WaR PERICO-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS [15%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (INSABLED)
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AME
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 85 OR OVER
PHYSICALLY DISABLED
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM

RPTL 406{1}
RFTL 408(1)

RPTL 406(1)

RPTL 408

RPTL 400{1)

MC K UCON L 4413
BPTL412-a

RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-a

RPTL 420-b

STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

RPTL 422
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458(5)
HPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a

Page 102

o

s unBloevwasrtal

RPE221/ DAL
Dt Tlmen = ATEOAT 11:52:43

Total Anseatsd Vielso 375,95 51T

Uniform Percontago Al 50

Total Eguai lzed Value Porcant of Valua
of Exsmplions Exsempind
2116 oo
3708 006 41
8,513,281 1.01
241, 8BS, 556 M
360,247 0.0
158,012 a.02
2,0 En 028
AT4,074 008
13,467 04T 1.68
4 0 OL0G
2,563,210 o3z
19,813 550 - 247
147 407 oz
RERLER 006
B2 A1 oo
8,505,118 0.1
5,379,873 o.a7
8,571,267 0.2
2,8965 550 oar
B31 556 0,08
133,31 0.0z
N7 778 Q.o
25,008 0.00
29,000 Q0
1,088 268 014
20702084 028
46, ThE 0,04
342 388 0.05
171,538 0.02



NYS - Roal Property Systom
County of Erle
Towm of Tonawanda - 1464

EWIS Ciod - 146401

Exnmpiicn Examption
Coda Hama
4TE11 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
Systom Exsmpticins:

Tedal System Examplions:
Tostalsz

Assessor's Report - 2017 - Current Year File
8495 Examplicn bmpact Repart
Willage Rapart

Egjusalizad Total Ascassed Valua 804,838 314

Hatutory Humbar of
Aarthority Exempticn
RPTL 485-b T
1.040

o

1.040

RPFSEEVaULO
DadeTiema - ATR0T 11:52:42

Total Assexsed Value L5059, 517

Uniform Percentegs 40.50

Total Equalizsd Vales Parcend of Value
of Examplions Exareplasd
e, 733 .04
104,877,232 1303
] oo
104877232 13,03

Waluag hanhe beon squalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take |“f?mmh lineu of Enoes or other payments

for municipsl services.

Argunl, [ ey, attritutable (o payments in lee of taxes:
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